IRD 10.20.98

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar 10-30-1998

Docket No.: TPP 30540

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

208/REV02 : 111111 1111 1111 1111 1111 1111 111						
Tab settings → → ▼ 100	864004					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Kenji DOI Takuhiko JINNO Ayao MORIYAMA Michiaki MATSUURA	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: KOEI Chemical Company, Limited Internal Address:					
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No	09/17 10/20					
3. Nature of conveyance:						
Assignment	Street Address: 4-6-17, Koraibashi					
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Chuo-ku, Osaka, JAPAN					
☐ Other	City: State: ZIP:					
Execution Date: October 15, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
Additional numbers att	ached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
Name: Thomas P. Pavelko, Esquire (#31,689) Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
STEVENS, DAVIS, MILLER & MOSHER, L.L.P.						
25619961 1996114698800000053105675432 N.W., Suite 850	8. Deposit account number: 19-4375					
City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20036	T USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy October 20, 1998					
Total number of pages including cover	Signature Sheet, attachments, and document:					

REEL: 9541 FRAME: 0536

USA

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

		(1)	Kenj	i DOI						,— <u> </u>	
	(2) Takuhiko JINNO										
•	Ayao MORIYAMA								_		
(4) Michiaki MATSUURA											
		, -,			·						
		hereby	ration pald doca seeign	ration of the to each of t , transfer an	he under d sec ov	eigned, the	e undet	signed ag	Feg() to a	Ymlugble saign, and	
	(5)		KOE	Chemic Coraibas	al Co	.,Ltd					
	(5a)	Of 4-	6-17, I	Coraibas	hi, C	huo-ku	, Os	aka, J	apan		
•	(6)										
	(6a)										
•				the Assignee					east for th	a Tinited	
	(hereim States,	ite ter	ilgrated as citobies, d	the Wasiauce	ud boszs	erea Erduci	d for t	he country	/ af		
	(7) Letters	Patent v	thich may be	granted the	in t	nown as	vn, end	all appli	leations fo	r patent and a	
	(8)	PI	ODUCIN	METHOD	FOR	TRIMET	HYLO	LALKAN	E		
	• - •						(Case No	·	>	
	for which	taces of	dersigned Americs o	nat (have) ex c, if not on	scuted o even dat	n even date c, then has	e peren	ith an app ted	alication fo	or pacent in t	
	(9) 00	·				or h	as al	ready f	iled		
•	(10) 0	J.S. ap	pln. Sez	ial No			, fil	ed on _			
•			gned acknowns		ligation	of Assign	ment of	chis inve	intion to s	lid m øsign e e ø	
sionel applica necessary or #1 The W reming this as laing wrished 3) The W claims or we	tions the empediant adexsigned plivation and pain edurations	real and concepts of conti g forward congress co	to execute nuction of G with puch is to execute ernational C	all papers here ivision thereos sterferonce, all papers and sovention for f	essary in sod to d decument retection	in commettee competate with a and perfect of Industr	ion with with any th the A m any ac isl Prop	y interfere y interfere adigner in the which me westy or si	ications as t hee which may every way po y be necessa; wiles agreens	the Assignme may be declared desible in Ty in apanaction	
os patent to t 5) The W United States dust, as Assig In assigned, a 5) The w pasent any fus on for records	the Assignation of the control of th	em. I hazuby a from sal a entire b hap (th I horaby o tificatio hip dogue	uchorize(s) depplication interest, am By have; no pant(s) the n which may b ant.	and fequesc(s)	the Common of division of the chartest of the chartest of the contract of the	timioner of sinings of sinings of sinings of sinings in the terms of t	Pacenca potinuin y have) agreemen with th	to issue a g applicat; full right; in confi: L.F. the p s rules of	ny mnd ell loions thoreof to convey th ict herewith ower to inse the United S	etters Palents of the online inters	
				f Inventor			_	Doi	,	(SEAL)	
				f Inventor				Jinno		(SEAL)	
				f Inventor				origan		(SEAL)	
= Oct . I		•		f Inventor		• "		Matsu		(SEAL)	
This am	ighnest	should p	referably t	e signed before it shoul	ore: (#)	8 Notary	Public :	II HIEDID	ENG U.S.A.	(b) a U.S.	
· Oct. 1	5. 1998	Sig	nature o	f Witness_		Susumu	<u>Hi</u>	tomi		(SEAL)	
=_Oct.	5.1998	P_ 519	nature o	f Witness_	7	aichi	Yosh	da		(SEAL)	

RECORDED: 10/20/1998

PATENT REEL: 9541 FRAME: 0537